

April & May 2014 Success Club Promotion

Sequins and Studs Party Terms & Conditions

Promotion Description:

All eligible Team Beachbody Coaches who qualify for Success Club 10 during the months of April and May 2014 will earn a ticket for the Coach and one (1) guest of such Coach ("Tickets") to attend the Sequins and Studs Party ("Party") on June 19, 2014 at the MGM Grand Hotel and Casino in Las Vegas, Nevada during the 2014 Team Beachbody Coach Summit.

The 2014 Team Beachbody Coach Summit ("Summit") is taking place on June 19, 2014 through June 22, 2014 at the MGM Grand Hotel and Casino in Las Vegas, Nevada.

<u>Click here</u> for information on how to register for Summit.

<u>Click here</u> for the Success Club Points Challenge Official Rules ("Success Club Rules") to learn how to earn Success Club Points and Qualification.

Who is Eligible to Participate?

To be eligible to participate in the Promotion and qualify to earn the Tickets, you must: (i) properly complete the registration process and pay for Summit; and (ii) be a Team Beachbody Coach, current with all Coach Business Service Fees, in good standing, and in compliance with the Independent Team Beachbody Coach Policies and Procedures at all times during the months of April and May 2014, and at the time of Summit ("Eligible Coach"). Your one (1) guest must also be validly registered for Summit in order to receive the Ticket.

If I Qualify, When Will I Be Notified?

If you qualified then you will be notified by e-mail (at the e-mail address on file with Team Beachbody) in or around the second week of June 2014.

Anything Else I Need to Know?

Yes, the following additional terms apply.

<u>Limitations</u>: Tickets are not transferable, have no cash value, and may not be substituted for, or used with any other incentive, reward, promotion, discount or offer. Tickets may not be combined with any other prizes or rewards that may be awarded pursuant to any other Team Beachbody or other promotion, contest or challenge. The Tickets allow entry to Summit only and does not include entry to any other event or function, including any qualifying event taking place during Summit. Tickets will be awarded only after Team Beachbody has verified in its sole discretion that the Eligible Coach has met all requirements and qualifications in these Terms and Conditions, the Success Club Rules (including verification of earned Success Club Qualifications), and provided that such Eligible Coach meets the definition of "Eligible Coach" herein. Limit one (1) Ticket per Coach meeting all eligibility, qualification and other requirements herein, and one (1) Ticket for the guest of such Coach. Your guest must properly register and pay for Summit in order to receive a Ticket and be allowed entry into the Party.

Release: By participating in the Promotion and attending in the Party, you agree to release and hold harmless Team Beachbody and the Released Parties (as defined in the Success Club Rules) from and against any claim or cause of action, including, but not limited to, personal injury, death, or damage to or loss of property. By participating in the Promotion in any manner, you agree that Team Beachbody is not responsible for: (1) any incorrect or inaccurate information, whether caused by participants, printing errors, or by any of the equipment or programming associated with or utilized in the Promotion; (2) technical failures of any kind, including, but not limited to, malfunctions, interruptions, or disconnections in phone lines, cable connections, or network hardware or software; (3) technical or human error which may occur in the processing and/or confirmation of rewards set forth herein (including Success Club Qualifications), or the administration of the Promotion; (4) any lost, late, delayed, corrupted, undelivered, or undeliverable communications or notifications relating to the Promotion or rewards set forth herein; or (5) any injury or damage to persons or property which may be caused, directly or indirectly, in whole or in part, from attending or participating in the Party, or receipt or use or misuse of any Tickets that may be given.

General Terms: This April and May 2014 Success Club Promotion (Sequins and Stud Party) is referred to herein as the "Promotion." Beachbody, LLC, Team Beachbody and each of their respective parent, subsidiary, affiliate companies, and each of their respective officers, employees, and agents are collectively referred to herein as "Team Beachbody". By participating in the Promotion and/or attending or participating in the Party, you confirm your full and unconditional agreement to these Terms and Conditions, the Success Club Rules, all terms and conditions relating to the Summit (including the 2014 Coach Summit Ticket Terms and Conditions) which apply as if fully set forth herein, and Team Beachbody's decisions, which are final and binding in all matters related to the Promotion. Team Beachbody reserves the right in its sole discretion to modify or discontinue the Promotion and/or modify any portion of these Terms and Conditions or the Success Club Rules. Team Beachbody further reserves the right to cancel, suspend, and/or modify the Party, Summit or any part of thereof, for any reason including due to force majeure (including an act of terror or war), financial constraints, or any factor beyond Team Beachbody's reasonable control, as determined by Team Beachbody in its sole discretion. All attendees must be 21 years of age or older at the time of entry and present a valid form of identification in order to enter the Party. Team Beachbody reserves the right to revoke any Tickets, or refuse entry to the Party to any person in Team Beachbody's sole discretion. Each Coach receiving Tickets and his/her guest will be solely responsible for financing all other costs, incidentals and/or other expenses arising out of or related to the Party and Summit. These Terms and Conditions, the 2014 Coach Summit Ticket Terms and Conditions and the Success Club Rules constitute the complete and exclusive understanding and statement of agreement between you and Team Beachbody relating to the subject matter hereof, and supersede all prior or contemporaneous agreements or understandings, written or oral, relating to the subject matter herein.